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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 1st RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST
Jury

TD FIS V. GICHEV BUL

Referee C. WEISS SWE

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 62

Turning Gates 61

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter E. SAARELAINEN FIN

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

1 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA Rinata 1999 RUS

2 486028 GORNOSTAEVA Anastasia 1999 RUS

3 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO

4 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA

5 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE

6 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO

7 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO

8 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS

9 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA

10 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA

11 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS

12 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN

13 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN

14 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA

15 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA

16 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE

17 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN

18 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA

19 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED

20 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN

21 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR

22 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 1st RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

23 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP

24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE

25 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL

26 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR

27 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR Katla Bjorg 1999 ISL

28 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA Gergana 2000 BUL

29 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK

30 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE

31 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO

32 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN

33 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR

34 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK

35 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR

36 175056 BROENS Ida Sofie Bunsov 1999 DEN

37 315220 MILOSEVIC  Bojana 1999 MNE

38 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB

39 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU

40 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH

41 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN

42 175059 CHRISTENSEN Luna Berger 2000 DEN

43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU

44 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Harpa Maria 2000 ISL

45 525113 CACMAK Dila 2000 TUR

46 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE

47 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH

48 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE

49 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR

50 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR

51 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST

52 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO

53 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR

54 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO

55 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS

56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 1st RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS V. GICHEV BUL

Referee C. WEISS SWE

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 62

Turning Gates 61

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter E. SAARELAINEN FIN

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

1 12 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN    52.49

2 5 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE    52.51     0.02

3 6 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO    52.79     0.30

4 7 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO    52.84     0.35

5 2 486028 GORNOSTAEVA Anastasia 1999 RUS    53.38     0.89

6 8 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS    53.40     0.91

7 14 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA    53.47     0.98

8 1 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA Rinata 1999 RUS    53.49     1.00

9 4 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA    53.63     1.14

10 18 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA    54.25     1.76

11 3 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO    54.32     1.83

12 24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE    54.43     1.94

13 11 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS    54.54     2.05

14 13 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN    54.66     2.17

15 9 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA    54.88     2.39

16 16 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE    55.10     2.61

17 21 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR    55.71     3.22

18 23 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP    55.87     3.38

19 17 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN    56.00     3.51

20 27 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K. 1999 ISL    56.28     3.79

21 28 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA Gergana 2000 BUL    56.51     4.02

22 22 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED    56.87     4.38
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 1st RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

23 20 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN    57.01     4.52

24 31 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO    57.16     4.67

25 26 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR    57.54     5.05

26 29 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK    57.69     5.20

27 34 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK    57.90     5.41

28 32 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN    58.15     5.66

29 35 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR    58.63     6.14

30 44 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR H. 2000 ISL    59.45     6.96

31 42 175059 CHRISTENSEN Luna Berger 2000 DEN    59.49     7.00

32 36 175056 BROENS Ida Sofie Bunsov 1999 DEN    59.59     7.10

33 41 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN  1:00.47     7.98

34 33 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR  1:01.05     8.56

35 43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU  1:01.44     8.95

36 48 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE  1:01.46     8.97

37 39 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU  1:01.66     9.17

38 38 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB  1:01.95     9.46

39 49 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR  1:02.66    10.17

40 51 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST  1:03.35    10.86

41 40 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH  1:03.50    11.01

42 50 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR  1:03.63    11.14

43 52 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO  1:04.16    11.67

44 54 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO  1:04.68    12.19

45 46 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE  1:04.84    12.35

46 53 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR  1:06.07    13.58

47 56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS  1:17.29    24.80

DID NOT START 1st RUN:  1 competitor

15 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  7 competitors

10 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA

25 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL

30 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE

37 315220 MILOSEVIC  Bojana 1999 MNE

45 525113 CACMAK Dila 2000 TUR

47 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH

55 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 1st RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  1 competitor

19 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED Gate 7 Rule 629.3

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 2nd RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15START LIST
Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter E. SAARELAINEN FIN

Number of Gates 66

Turning Gates 64

Start Time 12:15

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Forerunners A -  S. DENIZ (TUR)   B -  N. LIMON (TUR)   C -  A. DURLU (TUR)

Number of Competitors: 47, Number of NOC: 22

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

1 44 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR H. 2000 ISL    59.45     6.96 30

2 35 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR    58.63     6.14 29

3 32 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN    58.15     5.66 28

4 34 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK    57.90     5.41 27

5 29 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK    57.69     5.20 26

6 26 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR    57.54     5.05 25

7 31 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO    57.16     4.67 24

8 20 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN    57.01     4.52 23

9 22 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED    56.87     4.38 22

10 28 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA G. 2000 BUL    56.51     4.02 21

11 27 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K. 1999 ISL    56.28     3.79 20

12 17 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN    56.00     3.51 19

13 23 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP    55.87     3.38 18

14 21 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR    55.71     3.22 17

15 16 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE    55.10     2.61 16

16 9 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA    54.88     2.39 15

17 13 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN    54.66     2.17 14

18 11 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS    54.54     2.05 13

19 24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE    54.43     1.94 12

20 3 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO    54.32     1.83 11

21 18 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA    54.25     1.76 10

22 4 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA    53.63     1.14 9

23 1 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA R. 1999 RUS    53.49     1.00 8

24 14 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA    53.47     0.98 7

25 8 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS    53.40     0.91 6

26 2 486028 GORNOSTAEVA A. 1999 RUS    53.38     0.89 5

27 7 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO    52.84     0.35 4

28 6 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO    52.79     0.30 3

29 5 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE    52.51     0.02 2

30 12 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN    52.49     0.00 1
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 2nd RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15START LIST

Number of Competitors: 47, Number of NOC: 22

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

31 42 175059 CHRISTENSEN L. 2000 DEN    59.49     7.00 31

32 36 175056 BROENS I. 1999 DEN    59.59     7.10 32

33 41 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN  1:00.47     7.98 33

34 33 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR  1:01.05     8.56 34

35 43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU  1:01.44     8.95 35

36 48 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE  1:01.46     8.97 36

37 39 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU  1:01.66     9.17 37

38 38 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB  1:01.95     9.46 38

39 49 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR  1:02.66   10.17 39

40 51 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST  1:03.35   10.86 40

41 40 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH  1:03.50   11.01 41

42 50 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR  1:03.63   11.14 42

43 52 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO  1:04.16   11.67 43

44 54 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO  1:04.68   12.19 44

45 46 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE  1:04.84   12.35 45

46 53 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR  1:06.07   13.58 46

47 56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS  1:17.29   24.80 47
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 2nd RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS V. GICHEV BUL

Referee C. WEISS SWE

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 62

Turning Gates 61

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter E. SAARELAINEN FIN

Number of Gates 66

Turning Gates 64

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23 F-factor: 720

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

1 7 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO    52.84    55.80  1:48.64 0.00

2 12 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN    52.49    56.36  1:48.85     0.21 1.39

3 14 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA    53.47    55.57  1:49.04     0.40 2.65

4 6 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO    52.79    56.66  1:49.45     0.81 5.37

5 1 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA Rinata 1999 RUS    53.49    56.43  1:49.92     1.28 8.48

6 2 486028 GORNOSTAEVA Anastasia 1999 RUS    53.38    56.74  1:50.12     1.48 9.81

7 4 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA    53.63    56.63  1:50.26     1.62 10.74

8 8 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS    53.40    57.37  1:50.77     2.13 14.12

9 18 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA    54.25    56.79  1:51.04     2.40 15.91

10 3 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO    54.32    57.00  1:51.32     2.68 17.76

11 9 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA    54.88    57.47  1:52.35     3.71 24.59

12 13 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN    54.66    57.87  1:52.53     3.89 25.78

13 11 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS    54.54    58.00  1:52.54     3.90 25.85

14 24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE    54.43    58.27  1:52.70     4.06 26.91

15 16 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE    55.10    57.62  1:52.72     4.08 27.04

16 21 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR    55.71    58.32  1:54.03     5.39 35.72

17 23 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP    55.87    58.64  1:54.51     5.87 38.90

18 27 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K. 1999 ISL    56.28    59.00  1:55.28     6.64 44.01

19 28 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA Gergana 2000 BUL    56.51    59.04  1:55.55     6.91 45.80

20 22 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED    56.87    59.48  1:56.35     7.71 51.10

#1002
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 2nd RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23 F-factor: 720

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

21 31 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO    57.16    59.24  1:56.40     7.76 51.43

22 > 20 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN    57.01  1:00.41  1:57.42     8.78 58.19

23 > 26 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR    57.54  1:00.51  1:58.05     9.41 62.36

24 > 34 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK    57.90  1:01.41  1:59.31    10.67 70.71

25 > 35 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR    58.63  1:01.10  1:59.73    11.09 73.50

26 > 44 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR H. 2000 ISL    59.45  1:01.97  2:01.42    12.78 84.70

27 > 42 175059 CHRISTENSEN Luna Berger 2000 DEN    59.49  1:02.94  2:02.43    13.79 91.39

28 > 33 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR  1:01.05  1:01.50  2:02.55    13.91 92.19

29 > 41 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN  1:00.47  1:03.19  2:03.66    15.02 99.54

30 > 32 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN    58.15  1:05.96  2:04.11    15.47 102.53

31 > 39 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU  1:01.66  1:05.00  2:06.66    18.02 119.43

32 > 51 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST  1:03.35  1:04.51  2:07.86    19.22 127.38

33 > 38 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB  1:01.95  1:06.21  2:08.16    19.52 129.37

34 > 49 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR  1:02.66  1:06.36  2:09.02    20.38 135.07

35 > 40 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH  1:03.50  1:06.63  2:10.13    21.49 142.42

36 > 50 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR  1:03.63  1:06.81  2:10.44    21.80 144.48

37 > 52 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO  1:04.16  1:06.48  2:10.64    22.00 145.80

38 > 54 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO  1:04.68  1:08.01  2:12.69    24.05 159.39

39 > 53 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR  1:06.07  1:08.53  2:14.60    25.96 172.05

DID NOT START 1st RUN:  1 competitor

15 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  7 competitors

10 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA

25 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL

30 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE

37 315220 MILOSEVIC  Bojana 1999 MNE

45 525113 CACMAK Dila 2000 TUR

47 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH

55 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  1 competitor

19 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED Gate 7 Rule 629.3

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:  8 competitors

5 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE

#1002
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' SLALOM 2nd RUN WED 15 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 56, Number of NOC: 23 F-factor: 720

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

17 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN

29 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK

36 175056 BROENS Ida Sofie Bunsov 1999 DEN

43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU

46 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE

48 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE

56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly

Technical Delegate:

V. GICHEV (BUL) #1002

LEGEND
> Competitor's overall time is more than 8% greater than winning time (see FIS rule §10.2)
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ALPINE SKIING

Results Book

Girls' Giant Slalom



 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST
Jury

TD FIS V. GICHEV BUL

Referee C. WEISS SWE

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 47

Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter P. GUILLOT-PATRIQUE FRA

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:30

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

1 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA

2 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO

3 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN

4 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN

5 486028 GORNOSTAEVA Anastasia 1999 RUS

6 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA

7 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA

8 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS

9 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA Rinata 1999 RUS

10 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN

11 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA

12 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO

13 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO

14 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS

15 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA

16 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA

17 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE

18 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE

19 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN

20 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR

21 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA Gergana 2000 BUL

22 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

23 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR

24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE

25 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR

26 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE

27 175056 BROENS Ida Sofie Bunsov 1999 DEN

28 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK

29 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN

30 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR

31 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN

32 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR Katla Bjorg 1999 ISL

33 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO

34 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED

35 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED

36 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL

37 175059 CHRISTENSEN Luna Berger 2000 DEN

38 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR Harpa Maria 2000 ISL

39 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK

40 255421 AUDUNSDOTTIR Sigridur Drofn 1999 ISL

41 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR

42 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH

43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU

44 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU

45 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST

46 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR

47 315220 MILOSEVIC  Bojana 1999 MNE

48 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR

49 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB

50 525113 CACMAK Dila 2000 TUR

51 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH

52 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE

53 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO

54 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE

55 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO

56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS

57 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS V. GICHEV BUL

Referee C. WEISS SWE

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 47

Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter P. GUILLOT-PATRIQUE FRA

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:30

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

1 9 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA Rinata 1999 RUS  1:06.17

2 2 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO  1:07.25     1.08

3 15 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA  1:07.46     1.29

4 17 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE  1:07.50     1.33

5 7 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA  1:07.51     1.34

6 3 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN  1:07.54     1.37

7 6 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA  1:07.59     1.42

8 11 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA  1:07.70     1.53

9 13 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO  1:07.84     1.67

10 1 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA  1:07.90     1.73

11 14 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS  1:08.38     2.21

12 18 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE  1:08.68     2.51

13 8 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS  1:08.69     2.52

14 22 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP  1:09.02     2.85

15 24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE  1:09.03     2.86

16 12 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO  1:09.09     2.92

17 16 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA  1:09.18     3.01

18 21 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA Gergana 2000 BUL  1:09.82     3.65

19 4 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN  1:09.96     3.79

20 36 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL  1:10.16     3.99

21 19 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN  1:10.32     4.15

22 35 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED  1:10.86     4.69
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

23 39 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK  1:10.98     4.81

24 27 175056 BROENS Ida Sofie Bunsov 1999 DEN  1:11.09     4.92

25 34 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED  1:11.18     5.01

26 26 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE  1:11.37     5.20

27 28 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK  1:11.50     5.33

28 23 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR  1:11.57     5.40

29 20 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR  1:11.71     5.54

30 37 175059 CHRISTENSEN Luna Berger 2000 DEN  1:11.73     5.56

31 31 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN  1:12.02     5.85

32 33 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO  1:12.29     6.12

33 38 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR H. 2000 ISL  1:12.34     6.17

34 30 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR  1:12.38     6.21

35 29 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN  1:12.54     6.37

36 32 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K. 1999 ISL  1:12.73     6.56

37 41 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR  1:12.76     6.59

38 40 255421 AUDUNSDOTTIR S. 1999 ISL  1:13.14     6.97

39 45 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST  1:13.61     7.44

40 43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU  1:13.83     7.66

41 42 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH  1:13.92     7.75

42 49 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB  1:14.47     8.30

43 52 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE  1:15.69     9.52

44 44 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU  1:16.02     9.85

45 48 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR  1:16.07     9.90

46 55 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO  1:16.75    10.58

47 51 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH  1:17.51    11.34

48 53 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO  1:18.07    11.90

49 46 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR  1:18.76    12.59

50 54 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE  1:20.22    14.05

51 56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS  1:33.55    27.38

52 57 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS  1:46.37    40.20

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  4 competitors

5 486028 GORNOSTAEVA Anastasia 1999 RUS

10 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN

25 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR

47 315220 MILOSEVIC  Bojana 1999 MNE
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  1 competitor

50 525113 CACMAK Dila 2000 TUR Gate 47 Rule 629.3

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly

13-02-2017 / Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR) / 6778 Page 3/3

Data Processing by SWISS TIMING SWISS TIMINGwww.eyof2017erzurum.org

Generation Date: MON 13 FEB 2017 Time: 11:34 Document: 73B 1.0



 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30START LIST
Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter P. GUILLOT-PATRIQUE FRA

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:30

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Forerunners A -  S. DENIZ (TUR)   B -  N. LIMON (TUR)   C -  A. DURLU (TUR)

Number of Competitors: 52, Number of NOC: 22

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

1 37 175059 CHRISTENSEN L. 2000 DEN  1:11.73     5.56 30

2 20 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR  1:11.71     5.54 29

3 23 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR  1:11.57     5.40 28

4 28 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK  1:11.50     5.33 27

5 26 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE  1:11.37     5.20 26

6 34 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED  1:11.18     5.01 25

7 27 175056 BROENS I. 1999 DEN  1:11.09     4.92 24

8 39 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK  1:10.98     4.81 23

9 35 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED  1:10.86     4.69 22

10 19 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN  1:10.32     4.15 21

11 36 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL  1:10.16     3.99 20

12 4 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN  1:09.96     3.79 19

13 21 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA G. 2000 BUL  1:09.82     3.65 18

14 16 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA  1:09.18     3.01 17

15 12 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO  1:09.09     2.92 16

16 24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE  1:09.03     2.86 15

17 22 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP  1:09.02     2.85 14

18 8 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS  1:08.69     2.52 13

19 18 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE  1:08.68     2.51 12

20 14 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS  1:08.38     2.21 11

21 1 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA  1:07.90     1.73 10

22 13 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO  1:07.84     1.67 9

23 11 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA  1:07.70     1.53 8

24 6 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA  1:07.59     1.42 7

25 3 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN  1:07.54     1.37 6

26 7 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA  1:07.51     1.34 5

27 17 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE  1:07.50     1.33 4

28 15 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA  1:07.46     1.29 3

29 2 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO  1:07.25     1.08 2

30 9 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA R. 1999 RUS  1:06.17     0.00 1
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30START LIST

Number of Competitors: 52, Number of NOC: 22

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

31 31 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN  1:12.02     5.85 31

32 33 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO  1:12.29     6.12 32

33 38 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR H. 2000 ISL  1:12.34     6.17 33

34 30 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR  1:12.38     6.21 34

35 29 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN  1:12.54     6.37 35

36 32 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K. 1999 ISL  1:12.73     6.56 36

37 41 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR  1:12.76     6.59 37

38 40 255421 AUDUNSDOTTIR S. 1999 ISL  1:13.14     6.97 38

39 45 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST  1:13.61     7.44 39

40 43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU  1:13.83     7.66 40

41 42 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH  1:13.92     7.75 41

42 49 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB  1:14.47     8.30 42

43 52 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE  1:15.69     9.52 43

44 44 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU  1:16.02     9.85 44

45 48 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR  1:16.07     9.90 45

46 55 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO  1:16.75   10.58 46

47 51 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH  1:17.51   11.34 47

48 53 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO  1:18.07   11.90 48

49 46 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR  1:18.76   12.59 49

50 54 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE  1:20.22   14.05 50

51 56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS  1:33.55   27.38 51

52 57 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS  1:46.37   40.20 52
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS V. GICHEV BUL

Referee C. WEISS SWE

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 47

Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter P. GUILLOT-PATRIQUE FRA

Number of Gates 43

Turning Gates 42

Start Time 12:30

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23 F-factor: 980

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

1 9 486033 ABDULKAIUMOVA Rinata 1999 RUS  1:06.17  1:06.45  2:12.62 0.00

2 15 198016 ESCANE Doriane 1999 FRA  1:07.46  1:06.37  2:13.83     1.21 8.94

3 17 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola 1999 CZE  1:07.50  1:06.45  2:13.95     1.33 9.83

4 2 565484 OTONICAR Ziva 1999 SLO  1:07.25  1:07.08  2:14.33     1.71 12.64

5 7 198037 ERRARD Anouck 1999 FRA  1:07.51  1:06.87  2:14.38     1.76 13.01

6 6 6295068 SARACCO Carlotta 1999 ITA  1:07.59  1:06.82  2:14.41     1.79 13.23

7 11 6295075 DELLA MEA Lara 1999 ITA  1:07.70  1:06.82  2:14.52     1.90 14.04

8 3 185447 KORPIO Nella 1999 FIN  1:07.54  1:07.38  2:14.92     2.30 17.00

9 13 565488 TOMSIC Nika 2000 SLO  1:07.84  1:07.84  2:15.68     3.06 22.61

10 1 198008 MICHELLAND Axelle 1999 FRA  1:07.90  1:08.44  2:16.34     3.72 27.49

11 8 486036 SHERINA Natalia 1999 RUS  1:08.69  1:07.86  2:16.55     3.93 29.04

12 18 155887 POSPISILOVA Klara 1999 CZE  1:08.68  1:07.94  2:16.62     4.00 29.56

13 14 486029 KROKHINA Sofia 1999 RUS  1:08.38  1:08.30  2:16.68     4.06 30.00

14 12 565480 MAROVT Misel 1999 SLO  1:09.09  1:08.00  2:17.09     4.47 33.03

15 24 155883 KRIZOVA Iva 1999 CZE  1:09.03  1:08.11  2:17.14     4.52 33.40

16 16 197999 AVENIER Lola 1999 FRA  1:09.18  1:08.47  2:17.65     5.03 37.17

17 22 496376 RELAT Maria 1999 ESP  1:09.02  1:08.90  2:17.92     5.30 39.16

18 4 185470 LAPPALAINEN Netta 2000 FIN  1:09.96  1:08.33  2:18.29     5.67 41.90

19 36 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria 2000 ISL  1:10.16  1:08.30  2:18.46     5.84 43.15

20 21 95148 ZADNEPROVSKA Gergana 2000 BUL  1:09.82  1:08.79  2:18.61     5.99 44.26

#1002
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23 F-factor: 980

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

21 19 185448 BOSTROM Lisa 1999 FIN  1:10.32  1:09.00  2:19.32     6.70 49.51

22 35 405175 BLOK Noa 2000 NED  1:10.86  1:08.82  2:19.68     7.06 52.17

23 27 175056 BROENS Ida Sofie Bunsov 1999 DEN  1:11.09  1:09.23  2:20.32     7.70 56.90

24 39 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana 2000 SVK  1:10.98  1:09.57  2:20.55     7.93 58.60

25 28 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea 2000 SVK  1:11.50  1:09.33  2:20.83     8.21 60.67

26 20 225709 BRUCE Abigail 2000 GBR  1:11.71  1:09.31  2:21.02     8.40 62.07

27 34 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy 1999 NED  1:11.18  1:10.05  2:21.23     8.61 63.62

28 23 225715 WARD Olivia 2000 GBR  1:11.57  1:09.71  2:21.28     8.66 63.99

29 26 155890 LUKASOVA Alena 1999 CZE  1:11.37  1:10.17  2:21.54     8.92 65.91

30 37 175059 CHRISTENSEN Luna Berger 2000 DEN  1:11.73  1:09.96  2:21.69     9.07 67.02

31 31 175054 DANIG Emilie Foli 1999 DEN  1:12.02  1:11.17  2:23.19    10.57 78.11

32 > 38 255427 FRIDGEIRSDOTTIR H. 2000 ISL  1:12.34  1:11.19  2:23.53    10.91 80.62

33 > 32 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K. 1999 ISL  1:12.73  1:10.93  2:23.66    11.04 81.58

34 > 33 565481 ZIBERT Anja 1999 SLO  1:12.29  1:11.38  2:23.67    11.05 81.65

35 > 29 175055 LARSEN Emilie 1999 DEN  1:12.54  1:11.20  2:23.74    11.12 82.17

36 > 30 695130 SHEPILENKO Anastasiya 2000 UKR  1:12.38  1:11.47  2:23.85    11.23 82.98

37 > 42 715172 SISIC Sara 1999 BIH  1:13.92  1:12.18  2:26.10    13.48 99.61

38 > 40 255421 AUDUNSDOTTIR S. 1999 ISL  1:13.14  1:13.13  2:26.27    13.65 100.87

39 > 45 395022 JOGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST  1:13.61  1:12.87  2:26.48    13.86 102.42

40 > 49 315224 DINIC Marta 2000 SRB  1:14.47  1:13.41  2:27.88    15.26 112.76

41 > 43 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra 2000 ROU  1:13.83  1:14.39  2:28.22    15.60 115.28

42 > 52 235330 KYRITSI Aristi 1999 GRE  1:15.69  1:14.20  2:29.89    17.27 127.62

43 > 51 715174 HUSIC Emina 1999 BIH  1:17.51  1:12.94  2:30.45    17.83 131.76

44 > 44 465115 TOTH Krisztina 2000 ROU  1:16.02  1:15.20  2:31.22    18.60 137.45

45 > 48 525109 TUNCA Tayra 2000 TUR  1:16.07  1:15.24  2:31.31    18.69 138.11

46 > 55 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine 2000 GEO  1:16.75  1:15.58  2:32.33    19.71 145.65

47 > 53 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari 2000 GEO  1:18.07  1:14.86  2:32.93    20.31 150.08

48 > 46 525105 TAMER Lara Pelin 1999 TUR  1:18.76  1:16.64  2:35.40    22.78 168.33

49 > 54 235338 TSITSELI Stefania 2000 GRE  1:20.22  1:19.33  2:39.55    26.93 199.00

50 > 56 947023 HOXHA Lyra 2000 KOS  1:33.55  1:32.83  3:06.38    53.76 397.26

51 > 57 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea 1999 KOS  1:46.37  1:49.68  3:36.05  1:23.43 616.51

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  4 competitors

5 486028 GORNOSTAEVA Anastasia 1999 RUS

10 185455 STARAST  Melisa 1999 FIN

25 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 GBR

47 315220 MILOSEVIC  Bojana 1999 MNE

#1002
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

GIRLS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN MON 13 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 57, Number of NOC: 23 F-factor: 980

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  1 competitor

50 525113 CACMAK Dila 2000 TUR Gate 47 Rule 629.3

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN:  1 competitor

41 525110 KARA Sila 2000 TUR Gate 24 Rule 629.3

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly

Technical Delegate:

V. GICHEV (BUL) #1002

LEGEND
> Competitor's overall time is more than 8% greater than winning time (see FIS rule §10.2)
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 1st RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST
Jury

TD FIS C. WEISS SWE

Referee V. GICHEV BUL

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 65

Turning Gates 64

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter A. PIBER SLO

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

1 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN

2 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO

3 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA

4 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST

5 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA

6 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN

7 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA

8 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK

9 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS

10 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE

11 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA

12 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO

13 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN

14 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN

15 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO

16 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA

17 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO

18 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS

19 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA

20 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO

21 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS

22 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 1st RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

23 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK

24 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL

25 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP

26 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE

27 460122 STEFANESCU  Alexandru Stefan 1999 ROU

28 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE

29 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB

30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED

31 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR

32 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX

33 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR

34 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS

35 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED

36 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE

37 250411 THORDARSON Georg Fannar 1999 ISL

38 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR

39 400315 SCHIPPERS Rik 2000 NED

40 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN

41 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR

42 250410 HELGASON Jokull Thorri 1999 ISL

43 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR

44 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR

45 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH

46 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED

47 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan 1999 ROU

48 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR

49 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE

50 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO

51 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP

52 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR

53 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO

54 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE

55 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH

56 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN

57 740039 HARUTYUNYAN Harutyun 2000 ARM

58 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS

59 800026 KACO Mathieu 2000 ALB

60 800025 HAJREDINI Lavderim 2000 ALB
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 1st RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

61 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 1st RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS C. WEISS SWE

Referee V. GICHEV BUL

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 65

Turning Gates 64

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter A. PIBER SLO

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

1 11 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA    52.04

2 15 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO    54.03     1.99

3 3 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA    54.09     2.05

4 16 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA    54.52     2.48

5 13 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN    54.54     2.50

6 18 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS    54.59     2.55

7 2 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO    54.64     2.60

8 12 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO    55.12     3.08

9 14 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN    55.33     3.29

10 10 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE    55.42     3.38

11 17 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO    55.76     3.72

12 20 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO    56.05     4.01

13 9 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS    56.06     4.02

14 19 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA    56.20     4.16

15 6 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN    56.57     4.53

16 23 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK    56.62     4.58

17 21 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS    56.73     4.69

18 40 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN    57.05     5.01

19 1 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN    57.08     5.04

20 24 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL    57.39     5.35

21 33 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR    57.74     5.70

22 26 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE    57.91     5.87
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 1st RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

23 27 460122 STEFANESCU  A. 1999 ROU    58.07     6.03

24 43 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR    58.52     6.48

25 50 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO    58.53     6.49

26 22 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE    59.06     7.02

27 46 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED    59.31     7.27

28 29 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB    59.64     7.60

29 53 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO  1:00.45     8.41

30 37 250411 THORDARSON Georg Fannar 1999 ISL  1:00.52     8.48

31 41 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR  1:01.29     9.25

32 44 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR  1:03.41    11.37

33 57 740039 HARUTYUNYAN Harutyun 2000 ARM  1:03.94    11.90

34 51 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP  1:04.13    12.09

35 54 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE  1:04.54    12.50

36 38 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR  1:04.61    12.57

37 49 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE  1:05.18    13.14

38 52 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR  1:06.07    14.03

39 32 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX  1:07.08    15.04

40 58 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS  1:10.07    18.03

41 61 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS  1:33.50    41.46

DID NOT START 1st RUN:  3 competitors

47 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan 1999 ROU

59 800026 KACO Mathieu 2000 ALB

60 800025 HAJREDINI Lavderim 2000 ALB

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  16 competitors

4 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST

5 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA

8 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK

25 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP

28 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE

30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED

31 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR

34 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS

35 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED

36 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE

39 400315 SCHIPPERS Rik 2000 NED

42 250410 HELGASON Jokull Thorri 1999 ISL
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 1st RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

45 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH

48 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR

55 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH

56 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  1 competitor

7 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA Gate 13 Rule 629.3

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 2nd RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15START LIST
Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter A. PIBER SLO

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:15

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Forerunners A -  S. DENIZ (TUR)   B -  N. LIMON (TUR)   C -  A. DURLU (TUR)

Number of Competitors: 41, Number of NOC: 25

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

1 37 250411 THORDARSON G. 1999 ISL  1:00.52     8.48 30

2 53 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO  1:00.45     8.41 29

3 29 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB    59.64     7.60 28

4 46 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED    59.31     7.27 27

5 22 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE    59.06     7.02 26

6 50 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO    58.53     6.49 25

7 43 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR    58.52     6.48 24

8 27 460122 STEFANESCU  A. 1999 ROU    58.07     6.03 23

9 26 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE    57.91     5.87 22

10 33 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR    57.74     5.70 21

11 24 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL    57.39     5.35 20

12 1 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN    57.08     5.04 19

13 40 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN    57.05     5.01 18

14 21 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS    56.73     4.69 17

15 23 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK    56.62     4.58 16

16 6 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN    56.57     4.53 15

17 19 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA    56.20     4.16 14

18 9 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS    56.06     4.02 13

19 20 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO    56.05     4.01 12

20 17 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO    55.76     3.72 11

21 10 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE    55.42     3.38 10

22 14 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN    55.33     3.29 9

23 12 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO    55.12     3.08 8

24 2 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO    54.64     2.60 7

25 18 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS    54.59     2.55 6

26 13 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN    54.54     2.50 5

27 16 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA    54.52     2.48 4

28 3 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA    54.09     2.05 3

29 15 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO    54.03     1.99 2

30 11 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA    52.04     0.00 1
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 2nd RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15START LIST

Number of Competitors: 41, Number of NOC: 25

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

31 41 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR  1:01.29     9.25 31

32 44 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR  1:03.41   11.37 32

33 57 740039 HARUTYUNYAN H. 2000 ARM  1:03.94   11.90 33

34 51 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP  1:04.13   12.09 34

35 54 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE  1:04.54   12.50 35

36 38 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR  1:04.61   12.57 36

37 49 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE  1:05.18   13.14 37

38 52 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR  1:06.07   14.03 38

39 32 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX  1:07.08   15.04 39

40 58 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS  1:10.07   18.03 40

41 61 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS  1:33.50   41.46 41
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 2nd RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS C. WEISS SWE

Referee V. GICHEV BUL

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2352 m

Finish Altitude 2172 m

Vertical Drop 180 m

Homologation Number 11074/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 65

Turning Gates 64

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter A. PIBER SLO

Number of Gates 64

Turning Gates 62

Start Time 12:15

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29 F-factor: 720

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

1 11 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA    52.04    48.73  1:40.77 0.00

2 15 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO    54.03    50.16  1:44.19     3.42 24.44

3 3 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA    54.09    50.72  1:44.81     4.04 28.87

4 13 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN    54.54    50.49  1:45.03     4.26 30.44

5 18 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS    54.59    50.46  1:45.05     4.28 30.58

6 2 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO    54.64    50.63  1:45.27     4.50 32.15

7 19 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA    56.20    49.97  1:46.17     5.40 38.58

8 12 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO    55.12    51.15  1:46.27     5.50 39.30

9 14 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN    55.33    51.34  1:46.67     5.90 42.16

10 10 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE    55.42    51.49  1:46.91     6.14 43.87

11 20 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO    56.05    50.99  1:47.04     6.27 44.80

12 21 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS    56.73    51.04  1:47.77     7.00 50.01

13 9 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS    56.06    52.05  1:48.11     7.34 52.44

14 > 1 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN    57.08    52.02  1:49.10     8.33 59.52

15 > 26 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE    57.91    52.32  1:50.23     9.46 67.59

16 > 22 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE    59.06    52.76  1:51.82    11.05 78.95

17 > 33 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR    57.74    54.22  1:51.96    11.19 79.95

18 > 50 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO    58.53    53.82  1:52.35    11.58 82.74

19 > 46 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED    59.31    53.21  1:52.52    11.75 83.95

20 > 43 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR    58.52    54.06  1:52.58    11.81 84.38

#903
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 2nd RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29 F-factor: 720

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

21 > 29 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB    59.64    55.08  1:54.72    13.95 99.67

22 > 37 250411 THORDARSON G. 1999 ISL  1:00.52    54.84  1:55.36    14.59 104.25

23 > 53 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO  1:00.45    56.08  1:56.53    15.76 112.60

24 > 41 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR  1:01.29    55.89  1:57.18    16.41 117.25

25 > 32 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX  1:07.08    52.58  1:59.66    18.89 134.97

26 > 54 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE  1:04.54    57.29  2:01.83    21.06 150.47

27 > 57 740039 HARUTYUNYAN Harutyun 2000 ARM  1:03.94  1:00.05  2:03.99    23.22 165.91

28 > 52 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR  1:06.07    59.06  2:05.13    24.36 174.05

29 > 58 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS  1:10.07  1:07.00  2:17.07    36.30 259.36

30 > 61 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS  1:33.50  1:15.43  2:48.93  1:08.16 487.00

DID NOT START 1st RUN:  3 competitors

47 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan 1999 ROU

59 800026 KACO Mathieu 2000 ALB

60 800025 HAJREDINI Lavderim 2000 ALB

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  16 competitors

4 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST

5 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA

8 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK

25 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP

28 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE

30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED

31 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR

34 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS

35 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED

36 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE

39 400315 SCHIPPERS Rik 2000 NED

42 250410 HELGASON Jokull Thorri 1999 ISL

45 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH

48 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR

55 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH

56 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  1 competitor

7 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA Gate 13 Rule 629.3

#903
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' SLALOM 2nd RUN THU 16 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:15OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29 F-factor: 720

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

DID NOT START 2nd RUN:  1 competitor

51 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:  10 competitors

6 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN

16 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA

17 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO

23 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK

24 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL

27 460122 STEFANESCU  A. 1999 ROU

38 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR

40 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN

44 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR

49 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly

Technical Delegate:

C. WEISS (SWE) #903

LEGEND
> Competitor's overall time is more than 8% greater than winning time (see FIS rule §10.2)
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST
Jury

TD FIS C. WEISS SWE

Referee V. GICHEV BUL

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 46

Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter M. PILARSKI GBR

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:30

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

1 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA

2 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO

3 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO

4 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN

5 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN

6 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO

7 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA

8 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA

9 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA

10 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA

11 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN

12 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA

13 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS

14 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS

15 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO

16 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO

17 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN

18 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS

19 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE

20 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL

21 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR

22 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

23 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE

24 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP

25 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE

26 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK

27 400315 SCHIPPERS Rik 2000 NED

28 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR

29 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST

30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED

31 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE

32 460122 STEFANESCU  Alexandru Stefan 1999 ROU

33 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX

34 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR

35 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK

36 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR

37 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS

38 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED

39 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED

40 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO

41 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO

42 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR

43 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN

44 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH

45 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR

46 250410 HELGASON Jokull Thorri 1999 ISL

47 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR

48 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE

49 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB

50 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN

51 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH

52 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan 1999 ROU

53 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR

54 250411 THORDARSON Georg Fannar 1999 ISL

55 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP

56 740039 HARUTYUNYAN Harutyun 2000 ARM

57 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE

58 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS

59 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS

60 80025 HAJREDINI Lavderim 2000 ALB
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00START LIST

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth NOC Time Ski

61 80026 KACO Mathieu 2000 ALB
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS C. WEISS SWE

Referee V. GICHEV BUL

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 46

Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter M. PILARSKI GBR

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 12:30

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

1 10 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA  1:05.55

2 11 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN  1:06.12     0.57

3 9 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA  1:06.60     1.05

4 2 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO  1:06.89     1.34

5 1 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA  1:07.06     1.51

6 23 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE  1:07.87     2.32

7 18 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS  1:08.02     2.47

8 19 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE  1:08.04     2.49

8 8 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA  1:08.04     2.49

10 21 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR  1:08.09     2.54

11 7 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA  1:08.18     2.63

12 20 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL  1:08.21     2.66

13 12 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA  1:08.27     2.72

14 5 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN  1:08.49     2.94

15 37 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS  1:08.59     3.04

16 38 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED  1:08.73     3.18

17 30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED  1:09.14     3.59

18 50 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN  1:09.46     3.91

19 25 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE  1:10.05     4.50

20 29 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST  1:10.10     4.55

21 28 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR  1:10.17     4.62

22 33 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX  1:10.26     4.71
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

23 24 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP  1:10.31     4.76

24 4 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN  1:10.62     5.07

25 42 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR  1:11.08     5.53

26 34 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR  1:11.26     5.71

27 31 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE  1:11.34     5.79

28 43 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN  1:11.69     6.14

29 32 460122 STEFANESCU  A. 1999 ROU  1:11.80     6.25

30 53 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR  1:12.19     6.64

31 48 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE  1:12.35     6.80

32 39 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED  1:12.53     6.98

33 54 250411 THORDARSON Georg Fannar 1999 ISL  1:12.75     7.20

34 44 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH  1:12.98     7.43

35 40 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO  1:13.01     7.46

36 51 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH  1:14.71     9.16

37 47 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR  1:14.83     9.28

38 55 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP  1:15.10     9.55

39 56 740039 HARUTYUNYAN Harutyun 2000 ARM  1:15.50     9.95

40 45 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR  1:19.35    13.80

41 59 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS  1:19.70    14.15

42 58 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS  1:26.69    21.14

DID NOT START 1st RUN:  1 competitor

26 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  12 competitors

6 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO

13 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS

14 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS

15 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO

16 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO

17 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN

22 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE

27 400315 SCHIPPERS Rik 2000 NED

46 250410 HELGASON Jokull Thorri 1999 ISL

52 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan 1999 ROU

57 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE

60 80025 HAJREDINI Lavderim 2000 ALB
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 1st RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 10:00OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29

Rank Bib
FIS

Name
Year of

NOC Time Diff. Ski
Code Birth

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  6 competitors

3 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO Rule 628.5

35 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK Rule 628.5

36 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR Rule 628.5

41 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO Rule 629.3

49 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB Rule 628.5

61 80026 KACO Mathieu 2000 ALB Rule 6.2.4

Reason for disqualification:
628.5 False start

629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly

6.2.4 Violates the FIS Rules in regard to equipment (Art 222.1)
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30START LIST
Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter M. PILARSKI GBR

Number of Gates 45

Turning Gates 43

Start Time 12:30

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Forerunners A -  S. DENIZ (TUR)   B -  N. LIMON (TUR)   C -  A. DURLU (TUR)

Number of Competitors: 42, Number of NOC: 24

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

1 53 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR  1:12.19     6.64 30

2 32 460122 STEFANESCU  A. 1999 ROU  1:11.80     6.25 29

3 43 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN  1:11.69     6.14 28

4 31 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE  1:11.34     5.79 27

5 34 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR  1:11.26     5.71 26

6 42 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR  1:11.08     5.53 25

7 4 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN  1:10.62     5.07 24

8 24 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP  1:10.31     4.76 23

9 33 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX  1:10.26     4.71 22

10 28 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR  1:10.17     4.62 21

11 29 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST  1:10.10     4.55 20

12 25 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE  1:10.05     4.50 19

13 50 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN  1:09.46     3.91 18

14 30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED  1:09.14     3.59 17

15 38 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED  1:08.73     3.18 16

16 37 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS  1:08.59     3.04 15

17 5 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN  1:08.49     2.94 14

18 12 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA  1:08.27     2.72 13

19 20 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL  1:08.21     2.66 12

20 7 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA  1:08.18     2.63 11

21 21 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR  1:08.09     2.54 10

22 8 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA  1:08.04     2.49 8

23 19 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE  1:08.04     2.49 8

24 18 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS  1:08.02     2.47 7

25 23 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE  1:07.87     2.32 6

26 1 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA  1:07.06     1.51 5

27 2 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO  1:06.89     1.34 4

28 9 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA  1:06.60     1.05 3

29 11 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN  1:06.12     0.57 2

30 10 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA  1:05.55     0.00 1
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30START LIST

Number of Competitors: 42, Number of NOC: 24

Start
Bib

FIS
Name

Year of
NOC

1st
Diff. Rank

2nd
Total Ski

Order Code Birth Run Run

31 48 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE  1:12.35     6.80 31

32 39 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED  1:12.53     6.98 32

33 54 250411 THORDARSON G. 1999 ISL  1:12.75     7.20 33

34 44 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH  1:12.98     7.43 34

35 40 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO  1:13.01     7.46 35

36 51 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH  1:14.71     9.16 36

37 47 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR  1:14.83     9.28 37

38 55 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP  1:15.10     9.55 38

39 56 740039 HARUTYUNYAN H. 2000 ARM  1:15.50     9.95 39

40 45 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR  1:19.35   13.80 40

41 59 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS  1:19.70   14.15 41

42 58 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS  1:26.69   21.14 42
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30OFFICIAL RESULTS
Jury

TD FIS C. WEISS SWE

Referee V. GICHEV BUL

Assistant Referee

Chief of Race S. AKTAS TUR

Technical Data

Course Name Avea Track

Start Altitude 2460 m

Finish Altitude 2160 m

Vertical Drop 300 m

Homologation Number 11073/11/13

Race Information 1st Run

Course Setter R. GASPAR TUR

Number of Gates 46

Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:00

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Race Information 2nd Run

Course Setter M. PILARSKI GBR

Number of Gates 45

Turning Gates 43

Start Time 12:30

Forerunners A - S. DENIZ TUR

B - N. LIMON TUR

C - A. DURLU TUR

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29 F-factor: 980

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

1 10 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA  1:05.55  1:04.51  2:10.06 0.00

2 11 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN  1:06.12  1:04.37  2:10.49     0.43 3.24

3 9 6293272 ZAZZARO Giovanni 1999 ITA  1:06.60  1:04.65  2:11.25     1.19 8.97

4 2 561394 ZIROVNIK Zak 1999 SLO  1:06.89  1:05.14  2:12.03     1.97 14.84

5 8 6190809 GUILLOT Clement 1999 FRA  1:08.04  1:04.86  2:12.90     2.84 21.40

6 1 6190710 CHAUVET Jeremy 1999 FRA  1:07.06  1:06.31  2:13.37     3.31 24.94

7 23 151280 SURKOS Ondrej 2000 CZE  1:07.87  1:05.75  2:13.62     3.56 26.82

8 7 6190790 TUAIRE Louis 1999 FRA  1:08.18  1:05.79  2:13.97     3.91 29.46

9 21 221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR  1:08.09  1:06.08  2:14.17     4.11 30.97

10 19 151289 NOVAK Oskar 2000 CZE  1:08.04  1:06.36  2:14.40     4.34 32.70

11 12 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA  1:08.27  1:06.16  2:14.43     4.37 32.93

12 20 92765 LYAPEV Kristiyan 2000 BUL  1:08.21  1:06.32  2:14.53     4.47 33.68

13 37 482023 TRYASOV Leonid 2000 RUS  1:08.59  1:06.13  2:14.72     4.66 35.11

14 38 400321 LEEK David 2000 NED  1:08.73  1:06.22  2:14.95     4.89 36.85

15 5 180877 LEHTO Elian 2000 FIN  1:08.49  1:06.85  2:15.34     5.28 39.78

16 30 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael 1999 NED  1:09.14  1:06.88  2:16.02     5.96 44.91

17 33 360046 OSCH Matthieu 1999 LUX  1:10.26  1:06.93  2:17.19     7.13 53.72

18 29 390044 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST  1:10.10  1:07.25  2:17.35     7.29 54.93

19 25 310438 SALIHOVIC Eldar 1999 MNE  1:10.05  1:07.35  2:17.40     7.34 55.31

20 4 180854 KERANEN Emil 1999 FIN  1:10.62  1:06.92  2:17.54     7.48 56.36

#903
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29 F-factor: 980

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

21 28 520192 USTA Berkin 2000 TUR  1:10.17  1:07.39  2:17.56     7.50 56.51

22 24 492240 VILADOMS Diego 1999 ESP  1:10.31  1:07.36  2:17.67     7.61 57.34

23 50 170164 OKSHOLM Thor 1999 DEN  1:09.46  1:08.28  2:17.74     7.68 57.87

24 42 520194 SAMGUL Kaan 2000 TUR  1:11.08  1:08.21  2:19.29     9.23 69.55

25 31 151263 FIALA Eduard 1999 CZE  1:11.34  1:08.12  2:19.46     9.40 70.83

26 54 250411 THORDARSON G. 1999 ISL  1:12.75  1:07.23  2:19.98     9.92 74.75

27 > 39 400305 MOEHRING Roy 1999 NED  1:12.53  1:07.94  2:20.47    10.41 78.44

28 > 32 460122 STEFANESCU  A. 1999 ROU  1:11.80  1:09.42  2:21.22    11.16 84.09

29 > 53 660029 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR  1:12.19  1:10.29  2:22.48    12.42 93.58

30 > 48 230740 KOZARIS Filippos 1999 GRE  1:12.35  1:10.19  2:22.54    12.48 94.04

31 > 40 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi 1999 GEO  1:13.01  1:09.91  2:22.92    12.86 96.90

32 > 44 710367 TERZIC Dino 2000 BIH  1:12.98  1:11.52  2:24.50    14.44 108.81

33 > 47 520191 OCAK Ayhan aybaran 2000 TUR  1:14.83  1:10.23  2:25.06    15.00 113.02

34 > 55 160112 EPIPHANIOU Andreas 1999 CYP  1:15.10  1:11.34  2:26.44    16.38 123.42

35 > 51 710366 KAMENICA Matin 1999 BIH  1:14.71  1:11.97  2:26.68    16.62 125.23

36 > 56 740039 HARUTYUNYAN Harutyun 2000 ARM  1:15.50  1:13.26  2:28.76    18.70 140.90

37 > 59 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi 2000 KOS  1:19.70  1:16.79  2:36.49    26.43 199.15

38 > 58 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor 2000 KOS  1:26.69  1:24.56  2:51.25    41.19 310.37

DID NOT START 1st RUN:  1 competitor

26 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav 1999 SVK

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:  12 competitors

6 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc 1999 SLO

13 481968 GURYANOV Nikita 1999 RUS

14 481960 OSIPOV Vladislav 1999 RUS

15 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej 1999 SLO

16 561396 FONDA Jakob 1999 SLO

17 180853 HUURINAINEN Markus 1999 FIN

22 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam 2000 CZE

27 400315 SCHIPPERS Rik 2000 NED

46 250410 HELGASON Jokull Thorri 1999 ISL

52 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan 1999 ROU

57 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios 2000 GRE

60      800025 HAJREDINI Lavderim              2000 ALB

#903
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

BOYS' GIANT SLALOM 2nd RUN TUE 14 FEB 2017

Start Time: 12:30OFFICIAL RESULTS

Number of Competitors: 61, Number of NOC: 29 F-factor: 980

Rank Bib
FIS Year of

Name NOC
1st 2nd

Total Diff.
Race

Ski
Code Birth Run Run Points

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:  6 competitors

3 380379 NIKIC Leon 1999 CRO Rule 628.5

35 700953 MAZGUT Denis 1999 SVK Rule 628.5

36 690760 KOVALEVSKYY Roman 1999 UKR Rule 628.5

41 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha 2000 GEO Rule 629.3

49 310444 MINIC Mateja 2000 SRB Rule 628.5

61      800026 KACO Mathieu                         2000 ALB                                        Rule 614.2.3

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:  4 competitors

18 481978 KABLUKOV Konstantin 1999 RUS

34 221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR

43 170166 JENSEN Christian Skov 2000 DEN

45 520178 BOSTAN Can 1999 TUR

Reason for disqualification:
628.5 False start

629.3 Does not pass through the gate correctly

6.2.4 Violates the FIS Rules in regard to equipment (Art 222.1)

Technical Delegate:

C. WEISS (SWE) #903

LEGEND
> Competitor's overall time is more than 8% greater than winning time (see FIS rule §10.2)
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

ResultList Final

ALPINE TEAM EVENT
17 FEB 2017

Start Time: 11:00

Bib
Nation

Number of NSA: 4

Nation
Nation

Nation

BibPoints Points
Gap Gap

1 Russian Federation 3 Slovenia3 1
Winner 2nd Place

Final

RUS SLO
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

SHERINA Natalia11 486036 31 565488 TOMSIC Nika-+ 0.36 
23.18

 
22.82

1 R B

TRYASOV Leonid14 482023 34 561395 PASCINSKI Tadej- + 0.05 
21.55

 
21.60

2 B R

KROKHINA Sofia13 486029 33 565484 OTONICAR Ziva- + 0.07 
22.97

 
23.04

3 B R

GURYANOV Nikita12 481968 32 561397 NARALOCNIK Nejc- + 0.48 
21.26

 
21.74

4 R B

4 France 7 Netherlands4 0
3rd Place 4th Place

Small Final

FRA NED
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

ERRARD Anouck43 198037 71 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy- 
22.96

DNF1 R B

GUILLOT Clement44 6190809 74 400321 LEEK David- + 0.83 
22.06

 
22.89

2 B R

ESCANE Doriane41 198016 73 405175 BLOK Noa- + 0.28 
22.59

 
22.87

3 B R

BIANCHINI Augustin42 6190872 72 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael- + 0.24 
22.24

 
22.48

4 R B
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

ResultList 1/2 Final

ALPINE TEAM EVENT
17 FEB 2017

Start Time: 11:00

Bib
Nation

Number of NSA: 4

Nation
Nation

Nation

BibPoints Points
Gap Gap

1 Russian Federation 4 France3 2
Qualified

1/2 Final 1

RUS FRA
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

SHERINA Natalia11 486036 41 198016 ESCANE Doriane-+ 0.51 
23.52

 
23.01

1 R B

TRYASOV Leonid14 482023 42 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin- + 0.33 
21.69

 
22.02

2 B R

KROKHINA Sofia13 486029 43 198037 ERRARD Anouck- 
23.06

 
23.06

3 B R

GURYANOV Nikita12 481968 44 6190809 GUILLOT Clement- + 0.19 
21.53

 
21.72

4 R B

3 Slovenia 7 Netherlands4 0
Qualified

1/2 Final 2

SLO NED
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

OTONICAR Ziva33 565484 71 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy- + 0.25 
23.01

 
23.26

1 R B

NARALOCNIK Nejc32 561397 72 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael- + 0.42 
21.72

 
22.14

2 B R

TOMSIC Nika31 565488 73 405175 BLOK Noa- + 0.13 
22.92

 
23.05

3 B R

PASCINSKI Tadej34 561395 74 400321 LEEK David- + 0.75 
21.84

 
22.59

4 R B
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

ResultList 1/4 Final

ALPINE TEAM EVENT
17 FEB 2017

Start Time: 11:00

Bib
Nation

Number of NSA: 8

Nation
Nation

Nation

BibPoints Points
Gap Gap

1 Russian Federation 8 Great Britain4 0
Qualified

1/4 Final 1

RUS GBR
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

SHERINA Natalia11 486036 81 225712 KRAHELSKI Alicja- + 0.56 
22.96

 
23.52

1 R B

TRYASOV Leonid14 482023 84 221356 BROWN Ryan- + 0.82 
21.77

 
 

2 B R

KROKHINA Sofia13 486029 85 225715 WARD Olivia- 
22.95

DNF3 B R

GURYANOV Nikita12 481968 82 221346 WILLS Angus- + 0.80 
21.62

 
22.42

4 R B

4 France 5 Czech Republic3 1
Qualified

1/4 Final 2

FRA CZE
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

ERRARD Anouck43 198037 51 155880 BUBAKOVA Nikola- + 0.02 
22.81

 
22.83

1 R B

GUILLOT Clement44 6190809 54 151292 PROVAZNIK Adam- + 0.37 
21.70

 
22.07

2 B R

ESCANE Doriane41 198016 55 155883 KRIZOVA Iva- + 0.50 
22.56

 
23.06

3 B R

BIANCHINI Augustin42 6190872 52 151280 SURKOS Ondrej-+ 0.04 
22.06

 
22.02

4 R B

3 Slovenia 6 Slovakia4 0
Qualified

1/4 Final 3

SLO SVK
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

OTONICAR Ziva33 565484 61 705472 SAFARIKOVA Andrea- + 0.79 
23.22

 
24.01

1 R B

NARALOCNIK Nejc32 561397 62 700956 JAROSCAK Miroslav- + 0.03 
21.79

 
21.82

2 B R

TOMSIC Nika31 565488 63 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana- + 0.47 
23.28

 
23.75

3 B R

PASCINSKI Tadej34 561395 64 700953 MAZGUT Denis- + 0.45 
21.82

 
22.27

4 R B

2 Finland 7 Netherlands1 3
Qualified

1/4 Final 4

FIN NED
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

LAPPALAINEN Netta25 185470 71 405166 HAAS VAN DER Roxy-+ 0.05 
23.61

 
23.56

1 R B

TORVINEN Turo22 180864 72 400311 ZUURBIER Raphael- + 0.70 
22.10

 
22.80

2 B R

BOSTROM Lisa23 185448 73 405175 BLOK Noa-+ 0.18 
23.34

 
23.16

3 B R

LEHTO Elian24 180877 74 400321 LEEK David-+ 0.13 
23.00

 
22.87

4 R B
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

ResultList 1/8 Final

ALPINE TEAM EVENT
17 FEB 2017

Start Time: 11:00

Bib
Nation

Number of NSA: 16

Nation
Nation

Nation

BibPoints Points
Gap Gap

1 Russian Federation 16 Kosovo0 0

Heat 1

RUS KOS
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

SHERINA Natalia11 486036 161 947023 HOXHA Lyra-1 R B

GURYANOV Nikita12 481968 162 942041 PUPOVCI Arbi-2 B R

KROKHINA Sofia13 486029 163 947022 HAXHIDAUTI Adea-3 B R

TRYASOV Leonid14 482023 164 942042 GJURKAJ Vernor-4 R B

8 Great Britain 9 Iceland2 0

Heat 2

GBR ISL
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

WARD Olivia85 225715 91 255416 DAGBJARTSDOTTIR K.- DNS1 R B

WILLS Angus82 221346 92 250411 THORDARSON G.- 
23.06

DNS2 B R

KRAHELSKI Alicja81 225712 93 255426 FINNBOGADOTTIR Maria- DNS3 B R

BROWN Ryan84 221356 94 250410 HELGASON J.- 
23.17

DNS4 R B

5 Czech Republic 12 Turkey4 0
Qualified

Heat 3

CZE TUR
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

POSPISILOVA Klara53 155887 121 525110 KARA Sila- + 1.67 
23.76

 
25.43

1 R B

SURKOS Ondrej52 151280 124 520178 BOSTAN Can- + 1.04 
22.70

 
 

2 B R

BUBAKOVA Nikola51 155880 123 525113 CACMAK Dila- 
23.17

DNF3 B R

PROVAZNIK Adam54 151292 122 520192 USTA Berkin- + 0.65 
22.59

 
23.24

4 R B

4 France 13 Bosnia and Herzegovina4 0
Qualified

Heat 4

FRA BIH
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

MICHELLAND Axelle45 198008 131 715172 SISIC Sara- + 1.41 
23.84

 
 

1 R B

GUILLOT Clement44 6190809 132 710367 TERZIC Dino- 
21.95

DNF2 B R

ESCANE Doriane41 198016 133 715174 HUSIC Emina- 
22.96

DNF3 B R

CHAUVET Jeremy46 6190710 134 710366 KAMENICA Matin- 
22.86

DNF4 R B
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

ResultList 1/8 Final

ALPINE TEAM EVENT
17 FEB 2017

Start Time: 11:00

Bib
Nation

Number of NSA: 16

Nation
Nation

Nation

BibPoints Points
Gap Gap

3 Slovenia 14 Greece4 0
Qualified

Heat 5

SLO GRE
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

OTONICAR Ziva33 565484 141 235338 TSITSELI Stefania- + 2.56 
23.58

 
26.14

1 R B

NARALOCNIK Nejc32 561397 142 230749 KARATZIAS Georgios- + 1.50 
22.47

 
23.97

2 B R

TOMSIC Nika31 565488 143 235330 KYRITSI Aristi- + 2.08 
23.48

 
 

3 B R

PASCINSKI Tadej34 561395 144 230740 KOZARIS Filippos- 
22.29

DQ4 R B

6 Slovakia 11 Denmark4 0
Qualified

Heat 6

SVK DEN
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

SAFARIKOVA Andrea61 705472 113 175056 BROENS I.- + 0.11 
24.40

 
24.51

1 R B

JAROSCAK Miroslav62 700956 112 170166 JENSEN C.- + 0.97 
22.14

 
23.11

2 B R

JAKUBCOVA Zuzana63 705471 111 175055 LARSEN Emilie- + 0.46 
24.64

 
25.10

3 B R

MAZGUT Denis64 700953 114 170164 OKSHOLM Thor- + 0.51 
22.74

 
23.25

4 R B

7 Netherlands 10 Romania4 0
Qualified

Heat 7

NED ROU
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

HAAS VAN DER Roxy71 405166 101 465115 TOTH Krisztina- 
23.82

DNS1 R B

LEEK David74 400321 102 460122 STEFANESCU  A.- 
23.18

DNS2 B R

BLOK Noa73 405175 103 465114 TRIFU Lea Alessandra- 
23.74

DNS3 B R

ZUURBIER Raphael72 400311 104 460125 OLTEANU Mihnea Ioan- 
22.54

DNS4 R B

2 Finland 15 Georgia4 0
Qualified

Heat 8

FIN GEO
Team Leader :  Team Leader :  

LAPPALAINEN Netta25 185470 151 685023 GOTSIRIDZE Ekaterine- 
24.33

DQ1 R B

TORVINEN Turo22 180864 152 680070 KURTANIDZE Giorgi- + 0.85 
22.57

 
23.42

2 B R

BOSTROM Lisa23 185448 153 685024 BARBARIAN Tamari- + 2.04 
23.85

 
25.89

3 B R

LEHTO Elian24 180877 154 680071 KURTANIDZE Lasha- + 0.53 
22.64

 
23.17

4 R B
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 EUROPEAN YOUTH OLYMPIC FESTIVAL

Erzurum - Palandoken (TUR)

Bracket ResultList

ALPINE TEAM EVENT
17 FEB 2017

Start Time: 11:30

1/4 Finals 1/2 Finals Finals
Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Pts Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Pts Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Pts

Heat 1

RUS

GBR

   22.96

+ 0.56

   21.77

+ 0.82

   22.95

DNF

   21.62

+ 0.80

4

0

Q

11 14 13 12

81 84 85 82

Heat 2

FRA

CZE

   22.81

+ 0.02

   21.70

+ 0.37

   22.56

+ 0.50

+ 0.04

   22.02

3

1

Q

43 44 41 42

51 54 55 52

Heat 3

SLO

SVK

   23.22

+ 0.79

   21.79

+ 0.03

   23.28

+ 0.47

   21.82

+ 0.45

4

0

Q

33 32 31 34

61 62 63 64

Heat 4

FIN

NED

+ 0.05

   23.56

   22.10

+ 0.70

+ 0.18

   23.16

+ 0.13

   22.87

1

3Q

25 22 23 24

71 72 73 74

SF 1

RUS

FRA

+ 0.51

   23.01

   21.69

+ 0.33

   23.06

   23.06

   21.53

+ 0.19

3

2

Q

11 14 13 12

41 42 43 44

SF 2

SLO

NED

   23.01

+ 0.25

   21.72

+ 0.42

   22.92

+ 0.13

   21.84

+ 0.75

4

0

Q

33 32 31 34

71 72 73 74

Big F

RUS

SLO

+ 0.36

   22.82

   21.55

+ 0.05

   22.97

+ 0.07

   21.26

+ 0.48

3

1

W

11 14 13 12

31 34 33 32

Small F

FRA

NED

   22.96

DNF

   22.06

+ 0.83

   22.59

+ 0.28

   22.24

+ 0.24

4

0

w

43 44 41 42

71 74 73 72

1 Russian Federation
2 Slovenia
3 France
4 Netherlands
5 Great Britain
5 Czech Republic
5 Slovakia
5 Finland
9 Kosovo
9  Iceland
9 Turkey
9 Bosnia and Herzegovina
9 Greece
9 Denmark
9 Romania
9 Georgia

LEGEND

Big F Big Final DNF Did Not Finish Q Qualified for next phase

SF Semifinal Small F Small Final w Small Final Winner

W Big Final Winner
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